	Docket No.: 6797-1
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	7 - 1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1009	07775 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles R. Nixon 16025 Redington Beach Redington Beach, Florida 33708	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Super Gard Canada Ltd.  Address: 4056 Meadowbrook Drive,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Suite 102
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: London State/Prov.: Ontario
☐ Other	Country: Canada ZIP: N6L 1E4
Execution Date: September 10, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new applicat     Patent Application No.     Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)  5,081,071
1/19/1998 TLUU11 00000048 5081171 1 FC:581 40.00 OP	
Additional numbers	s attached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Craig E. Miller, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,427  Address: Oldham & Oldham Co., L.P.A.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Twin Oaks Estate	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1225 West Market Street	O Descrit account aumber
City: Akron State/Prov.: Ohio	8. Deposit account number:
Country: United States ZIP: 44313-7188	15-0450
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  Craig E. Miller	November 11, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Total number of pages including	g cover sneet, attachments, and document.

REEL: 9596 FRAME: 0563

813 345 1368;#17

**PATENT** 

For: WU.S. and/or I Foreign Rights For: U.S. and/or D Foreign Patent By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the . wention)

Charles R. Nixon 16025 Redington Beach Redington Beach, Florida 33708

United States of America (Nationality)

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on Reel Frame

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Super Gard Canada Ltd. (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)

4056 Meadowbrook Drive, Suite 102

London, Ontario N6L 1E4

Canada

Canada

(Netionality)

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

M the entire right, title and interest

 an undivided \_\_\_\_\_\_ percent ( \_\_\_\_\_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

🔼 and in all foreign countries, including all rights to clalm priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Invention entitled:

COMPOSITION FOR SEALING OF PAINTED OR METAL SURFACES

Schelule E

PATENT 596 F REEL: 9596 FRAME: 0564

## (check and complete (a) (b) (c) or (d))

			(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and whic	ch i	s fou	nd in
4	(a)	a	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
!	(b)	en en	U.S. patent application executed on
		<u> </u>	To comply with CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known
	(c)	0	U.S. application serial no filed on
	(d)		U.S. patent no. <u>5,081,071</u> issued on <u>January 14, 1992</u>
			A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately
			(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
	<b>(e)</b>	8	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
continua examina	atio atio	n, di n the	
			NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
all pertinas may litigation represent and enfo	nen be 1 or ntai orci	t fac know prod tives e sai	NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with its and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents on and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, ceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue d application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which any or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
	IN	WIT	NESS WHEREOF. I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this September 10, 1998
	WA	RNIN	(Date of signing)  G: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
			Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
If ASSI	GN	OR i	s a legal entity complete the following information
			Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
			Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the essignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facile evidence of execution 35 USC §261. Use next page if noterization is desired.

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added

**PATENT REEL: 9596 FRAME: 0565** 

**RECORDED: 11/11/1998**